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<< Start of changes >>
[bookmark: _Toc27479700][bookmark: _Toc36058899][bookmark: _Toc44067823][bookmark: _Toc52716750][bookmark: _Toc58239402][bookmark: _Toc68246991][bookmark: _Toc75790308]B.2.1	Delay profiles
The delay profiles are simplified from the TR 38.901 [15] TDL models. The simplification steps are shown below for information. These steps are only used when new delay profiles are created. Otherwise, the delay profiles specified in B.2.1.1 and B.2.1.2 can be used as such.
Step 1: Use the original TDL model from TR38.901 [15].
[Skip unchanged text]
Note 1:	Some values of the delay profile created by the simplification steps may differ from the values in tables B.2.1.1-2, B.2.1.1-3, B.2.1.1-4, B.2.1.2-2, and B.2.1.1-3 for the corresponding model.
Note 2:	For Step 5 and Step 6, the power values are expressed in the linear domain using 6 digits of precision. The operations are in the linear domain.
Note 3:	Delay profile for TDLD30 and TDLD10 are is generated under assumption that Steps 1-8 are applied for taps with Rayleigh distribution.
B.2.1.1	Delay profiles for FR1
The delay profiles for FR1 are selected to be representative of low, medium and high delay spread environment. The resulting model parameters are specified in B.2.1.1-1 and the tapped delay line models are specified in Tables B.2.1.1-2 ~ Table B.2.1.1-45.
Table B.2.1.1-1: Delay profiles for NR channel models
	Model
	Number of 
channel taps
	Delay spread
(r.m.s.)
	Maximum excess tap delay (span)
	Delay resolution

	TDLA30
	12
	30 ns
	290 ns
	5 ns

	TDLB100
	12
	100 ns
	480 ns
	5 ns

	TDLC300
	12
	300 ns
	2595 ns
	5 ns

	TDLD30
	10
	30 ns
	375 ns
	5 ns



[Skip unchanged text]
Table B.2.1.1-5 TDLD30 (DS = 30 ns)
	Tap #
	Delay [ns]
	Power [dB]
	Fading distribution

	1
	0
	-0.2
	LOS path

	
	0
	-12.4
	Rayleigh

	2
	20
	-21
	Rayleigh

	3
	40
	-16.7
	Rayleigh

	4
	55
	-18.3
	Rayleigh

	5
	80
	-21.9
	Rayleigh

	6
	120
	-27.8
	Rayleigh

	7
	240
	-23.6
	Rayleigh

	 8
	285
	-24.8
	Rayleigh

	9
	290
	-30.0
	Rayleigh

	10
	375
	-27.6
	Rayleigh

	Note 1:	Tap #1 follows a Ricean distribution.



[bookmark: _Toc27479702][bookmark: _Toc36058901][bookmark: _Toc44067825][bookmark: _Toc52716752][bookmark: _Toc58239404][bookmark: _Toc68246993][bookmark: _Toc75790310]B.2.1.2	Delay profiles for FR2
The delay profiles for FR2 are specified in B.2.1.2-1 and the tapped delay line models are specified in Tables B.2.1.2-2 and Table B.2.1.2-36.
Table B.2.1.2-1: Delay profiles for NR channel models
	Model
	Number of 
channel taps
	Delay spread
(r.m.s.)
	Maximum excess tap delay (span)
	Delay resolution

	TDLA30
	12
	30 ns
	290 ns
	5 ns

	TDLC60
	12
	60 ns
	520 ns
	5 ns

	TDLD30
	10
	30 ns
	375 ns
	5 ns

	TDLA10
	16
	10 ns
	96 ns
	2 ns

	TDLD10
	10
	10 ns
	126 ns
	2 ns



[Skip unchanged text]
Table B.2.1.2-6 TDLD10 (DS = 10 ns)
	Tap #
	Delay [ns]
	Power [dB]
	Fading distribution

	1
	0
	-0.2
	LOS

	
	0
	-12.4
	Rayleigh

	2
	6
	-21.1
	Rayleigh

	3
	14
	-16.7
	Rayleigh

	4
	18
	-18.3
	Rayleigh

	5
	26
	-22
	Rayleigh

	6
	40
	-27.9
	Rayleigh

	7
	80
	-23.7
	Rayleigh

	8
	94
	-24.9
	Rayleigh

	9
	98
	-30.0
	Rayleigh

	10
	126
	-27.7
	Rayleigh

	Note 1:	Tap #1 follows a Rician distribution.



[bookmark: _Toc21338435][bookmark: _Toc29808543][bookmark: _Toc37068462][bookmark: _Toc37084007][bookmark: _Toc37084349][bookmark: _Toc40209711][bookmark: _Toc40210053][bookmark: _Toc45893012][bookmark: _Toc53176877][bookmark: _Toc61121205][bookmark: _Toc67918401][bookmark: _Toc76298476][bookmark: _Toc76572488][bookmark: _Toc76652355][bookmark: _Toc76653199][bookmark: _Toc83742472][bookmark: _Toc91440962][bookmark: _Toc98849752][bookmark: _Toc106543606][bookmark: _Toc106737704][bookmark: _Toc107233471][bookmark: _Toc107235089][bookmark: _Toc107420059][bookmark: _Toc107477357][bookmark: _Toc114566218][bookmark: _Toc123936530][bookmark: _Toc124377547]B.2.2	Combinations of channel model parameters
The propagation conditions used for the performance measurements in multi-path fading environment are indicated as a combination of a channel model name and a maximum Doppler frequency, i.e. TDLA<DS>-<Doppler>, TDLB<DS>-<Doppler> or TDLC<DS>-<Doppler> where '<DS>' indicates the desired delay spread and '<Doppler>' indicates the maximum Doppler frequency (Hz).
Table B.2.2-1 and Table B.2.2-2 show the propagation conditions that are used for the performance measurements in multi-path fading environment for low, medium and high Doppler frequencies for FR1 and FR2, respectively
Table B.2.2-1: Channel model parameters for FR1
	Combination name
	Model
	Maximum Doppler frequency

	TDLA30-5
	TDLA30
	5 Hz

	TDLA30-10
	TDLA30
	10 Hz

	TDLB100-400
	TDLB100
	400 Hz

	TDLC300-100
	TDLC300
	100 Hz

	TDLC300-600
	TDLC300
	600 Hz

	TDLC300-1200
	TDLC300
	1200 Hz

	TDLD30-5
	TDLD30
	5 Hz



<< End of changes >>

